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GRASS TRACK RACING

OPEN TO SOUTHERN CENTRE A.C.U.

at

RENDELL’S FIELD, KINGSCLERE ROAD, BASINGSTOKE

First Race 1.30 p.m.
Held under G.C.R.s of the A.C.U. Permit No. U880
Officials :
Southern Centre Steward—H. G. Nash
Club Stewards—M. Reeves and J. Seal
Clerk of the Course—R. F. Mitchell
Secretary of the Meeting—G. R. Goslin, 14 Charles Street, Basingstoke

The Organisers gratefully acknowledge help given by :

MR. F. M. RENDELL

MR .{C.'G: CARLTON, of Ihffe Press..

THE ST. JOHN AMBULANCE BRIGADE
MORTIMER MOTOR-CYCLE CLUB
BASINGSTOKE BOROUGH COUNCIL

WARNING TO THE PUBLIC

Mctor Racing is DANGEROUS and Spectators attending this track do so at their
own risk

[t is a condition of admission that all persons having any connec-
tion with the promotion and/or organisation and/or conduct of the
meeting. including owners of the land and the drivers and owners of
the vehicles and passengers in the vehicles, are absolved from all
liability arising out of any accident causing damage or personal injury
to the spectators or ticket holders.

We thank all riders and spectators for their support and trust that
you have enjoyed the day’s racing.

This event is one ot a wide variety organised by this Club which
endeavours to cater for all aspects of the sport. Anyone interested in
joining contact M. Reeves. 12 Churn Close, Basing.

We hope you had no difficulty in finding the course, thanks to the
qngnpostmg provided by the Royal Automoblle Club, just one of their
many services to all road users.

The loudspeakers are provided by Bevan and Thomas (85 Sound
Service).



No.
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

9
10

11
12
13
14
15
16

17
18

19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27

28
29
30
31
32
33
34
36
37
38
40

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

Name

J. S. HAZELGROVE

T. CORRI

F. J. WICKS

J. M. SLADE

A. PERRETT

J. T. WRAPSON
R. R. PAGE

W

. FINLAY
R. J. JONES

R. CHANDLER
D. CHANDLER

M. E. MARRINER

J. STEVENS
E. TOOMER
R. MAY

D. KIRBY

J. BUSHWELL

EXTANCE
. P. BROWN

ALBERY
G. STROUD

. THOMAS

E. JOHNSON
. R. LEE

J. ALFORD

. J. DONEDEL
. BIRD

N. SWEBY

M. TREVETT
. HALL

. DEBBEN

. R. PIKE

. BELCHER

. R. COLLINS

. LAWRENCE

. G. HUGHES

>UZ<AS OgppIpte mH ZO

GALE
. C. BALL

O=®"=U

K. KENCHINTON

A. T. HARRIS

S. FULLBROOK
P. J. HAY

S. FORMHALLS
K. GIBSON

C. S. SAUNDERS

. F. DICKINSON

. S. DONALDSON

List of Riders

Club

Aldwick 100
N. Berks
Basingstoke
Southampton
N. .BCl‘ks
Basingstoke

N. Hants
Southampton
Mortimer

Mortimer

Winchester
P.M.C.R.C.
Bishops Waltham
Bishops Waltham
Weymouth
Basingstoke

Stur. Newton
F. Valley

Bishops Waltham
Basingstoke

N. Hants
Reading Ace
Bishops Waltham
Mortimer
Blackmore Vale

Basingstoke
Weymouth
i

Blackmore Vale
Water!ooville
Ringwood

otton
Basingstoke
Blackmore Vale

- X.H.G. Tigers

Bridgwater
Basingstoke
Blackmore Vale
Basingstoke
Ringwood
Alton

Alton

X/H.G. Tigers
Totton
Basingstoke
Waterlooville
Bishops Waltham
N. Hants
X.H.G. Tigers

Mach ne

250 Cotton
250 Velocette
500 Norton S/c

200 Ambassador/B.S.A.

250 Velocette
250 Velocette

500 M.UK.U.P./J.AP.

350 J.AP.
250 Rudge
250 Anzani
500 J.AP.
700 Constellation S/c

500 Grass A.J.S.
499 Manta

350 J.A.P.

500 J.A.P,

250 Envo

2255DO .

500 J.A.P.

500 Nymph Special
250 Greeves

500 J.A.P.

500 J.A.P.

250 Magon

350, 500 J.A.P.
249 F. Barnett
250 D.O.T.

250, 350 Greeves
500 B.S.A.

700 Royal Enfield S/c

250 Ariel

350 J.A.P.

500 J.A.P.

499 B.S.A.

650 B.S.A. S/c

350, 500 F.F.N. Sicls
500 J.A.P.

350 Royal Enfield
350 B.S.A.

500 J.A.P

250 Royal Enfield
500 J-A.P-.

350, 500 J.A.P.

350, 500 Keng Spec.
00 Triumph

248, 497 Wilmot Spls,
500 Triumph

350 J.A.P.

350, 500 J.A.P.

499 B.S.A.

500 J.A.P.

246 D.O.T.

500 J.A.P.

Passens
650 Black Diamond S/c
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No.

S

52
57
58
59
61

62
64
65
66

68
70
71
72
73
74
75
77

79
80
31
82
83
87

88
89
90
91
92
97
98
99
102
111
113
114
116
117

118
126
136
151
152
155
177
185
210
227
245
301

List
Name

M. WARD

J. GREGORY

D. E. GEARY

R. LAMBOURNE
J. HENLY

T. SAWYERS

S. COOK

A. FLACK

D. FREEMANTLE
R. WALKER

R. RONDEL

J. MORRIS

J. R. WICKS

J. D. ARGRAVE
D. HOPKINS

M. PEELING

R. MORLEY

D. C. PALMER

R. J. KEEN

S. SCALES

M. R. KEMP
M. HANNAN
HANNAN
POWELL
ETHERIDGE
C. JACKSON

BAKER
BALL
PERRY
MAYNARD
SAVILLE
PARSONS
J. BONNER
G. HUMPHRIES
ALDERSON
HOWLETT
CLARKE
HELLYER
E. LEAR
A. STEVENS
STEVENS
BONE
STACEY
W. POVEY
DALTON
. TONGE
B. HANSFORD

SUZ20sAHpnR O FdRnoas TR HOHD

J. KNIGHT

A. WORKMAN
P. RANDALL
R. GERRING
G. F. NUNN
R. GOLD

of Riders (continued)

Club

Basingstoke
Bishops Waltham
Gosport
Portsmouth
Salisbury
PM.C.RC.

Alton

Basingstoke
Bishops Waltham
Basingstoke

PM:C.R:C.:
Basingstoke
Mortimer
Blackmore Vale
Mortimer
Mortimer
Salisbury
Portsmouth

Blackmore Vale

N. Hants
Ringwood
Ringwood
Reading Ace
Ringwood
Mortimer

Blackmore Vale
Ringwood
Gosport
Basingstoke
Gosport
Basingstoke
Basingstoke

X. H. G. Tigers
Alton

Ringwood
Bishops Waltham
Andover
Winchester
Bishops Waltham

Bishops Waltham
Basingstoke
Basingstoke
So'ton Vikings
Basingstoke
Blackmore Vale
Bishops Waltham
Ringwood

N. Hants
Mortimer
Winchester
Farnham

Machine

500 Tina Maria
500 J.A.P.

499 B.S.A.

500 J.A.P.

500 J.A.P.

350 BS.A.

350 B.S.A.

350 Matchiess
500 J.A.P.

250 B.S.A.

500 J.A.P.

250 Golden Arrow
250 Greeves

250 Greeves

250, 350, 500 Medway
500 Ariel S/c
250 Coiton

350 Matchless
250 Greeves

500 J.A.P.

500 Triumph S/c¢

250 M.K.S.

500 J.A.P.

500 J.A.P.

500 ALJS.

250 Greeves G.T.S.
250 Cotton

500 E.J. Special
500 J.A.P.

600 Norton s/c
500 B.S.A.

350 B.S.A.

250 Greaves

S00 J.A.P.

500 Ariel

250, 500 Greeves Special
500 7R Manx. S/ c
650 Triumph S/c
500 B.S.A. S/c
650 B.S.A. S/c
650 B.S.A. S/c
650 B.S.A. S/c

650 B
500 B
500 B
650 B
498 B.S.A.

350, 500 B.N.S.

500 Norton S/c

649 Triumpn S/c

500 Magon Special
650 Tribsa. S/c

500 G.R.N. JJAP. S/c
650 B.S.A. S/c

\. S/C
A. S/c
AT fiC
A, Sic
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HAROLD HAMBLIN

(CARS) LIMITED

LU STANDARD mn‘l “pRITMPH SRR

Sports Car Spacialisis - Engines Balanced and Tuned

Complete preparation for competition purposes. Every type of wheel balancec.l.
Our Service Department is equipped with the latest Crypton Electronic
Dynavision Equipment.

Any make of New Car — Quality Used Cars

i‘ CHURCH STREET - BASINGSTOKE - TEL. 19

" READING RO

Phone

ONOVAUWN=

Morris 1000 Traveller Cars

HIRE

INCLUS|VE
COMPREHENSIVE INSURANCE
MILEAGE CHARGES

Morris Oxford Saloons

9 days £16 6 0 1 day £3 7 0 9 days £17 10
gg;s 2212 g 10 da;s £1711 O 2 days £6 5 0 10 days 2;(8) 1%
days £6 7 0 11 days £1816 0 3 days £715 0 11 days el
days £813 0 12 days £20 5 0 4 days £1015 0 12 days £32 10
days £918 0 13 days £2110 0 S days £12 0 0 13 days L
aviell s laameEmin s SN LGS ST

15 days
gg‘y': 211:2& g g Y 8 days £15 0 0

ALWAYS A GOOD SELECTION OF USED CARS AVAILABLE

BASING ROAD FILLING STATION - BASII\_IESTOKE‘MOZ

SELF DRIVE

(=11l 1-]-]

Event 1 Up to 250 c.c. 4 Laps
HEAT 1 HEAT 2
1 J. S. HAZELGROVE 2! Y PHCORRI
4 J. M. SLADE 8 W. FINLAY
S A. PERRET 9 R. J. JONES
6 J. T. WRAPSON 1S D. KIRBY
22° F. E. JOHNSON 16 J. BUSHWELL
37 R. S. DONALDSON 18 M. P. BROWN
43 D. A. McCANN 20 E. G. STROUD
49 K. GIBSON 21 R. THOMAS
66 R. WALKER 23 A:'R. LEE
68 R. RONDEL 27 C. N. SWEBY
70 J. MORRIS 72 J. D. ARGRAVE
71 J. R. WICKS 74 M. PEELING
77 D. C. PALMER SIS E L C O JACKSON
79 M. R. KEMP 92 R. SAVILL
P 83 D. ETHRIDGE 99 R. G. HUMPHRIES
\ “'c/"""f : o /
|\l..7.7 2nd..?.. s [P 151.7.2.'. ‘_’nd.(.’. 0 3 d..?f.o
4th..&.é. Sth...é. 8/ TImMe s =D %4 4lh..{.c(.. St Tlme....,.a. S}o’{

Event 2 Sidecar Unlimited c.c. Novice 4 Laps

HEAT 1

26 D. F. DICKINSON

73  D. HOPKINS
102 D. ALDERSON
113 S. CLARKE
114 S. HELLYER
118 H. BONE

126 C. STACEY
301 R. GOLD

lst..”g anlﬂz(g

1 [ %

= T

10

89
11
116
117
136
151
185

HEAT 2

R. CHANDLER
P. BALL

J. HOWLETT
A. E. LEAR

T. A. STEVENS
N. W. POVEY
D. DALTON
A. WORKMAN

------



Event 3 Up to 350 c.c. 4 Laps
HEAT 1 HEAT 2
4 J. M. SLADE 7 R. R. PAGE
5 A. PERRET 15 D. KIRBY
6 J. T. WRAPSON 53 A.RLEE
13 E. TOOMER 31 M. R. PIKE
37 R. S. DONALDSON 33 A. R. COLLINS
43 D. A. McCANN 49 K. GIBSON
45 A T. HARRIS 61 T. SAWYERS
62 S. COOK 64 A. FLACK
66 R. WALKER 68 R. RONDEL
74 M. PEELING 70 J. MORRIS
77 D. C. PALMER 71 J. R. WICKS
87 E. C. JACKSON IA4 D. ¢ oDDEN
| L ([ > |
Ist. 7 7 94171 KA s 48 Ist. .!.’. i / 2nd. . (’ /
Y . oy
‘rd...(?..g\ Timc.{f”... 504 xrd...-?).( Time..! M., L7 6
HEAT 3 HEAT 4
N 1 J. S. HAZELGROVE -~ 2 'T./CORRI
(1 8 W.FINLAY ) 9 R.J. JONES
18 M. P. BROWN ( 3/ 16 J. BUSHWELL
20 E. G. STROUD 21 R. THOMAL
34 D. LAWRENCE 22 F. E. JOHNSON
40 D. C. BALL 27 C. H. SWEBY
46 S. FULLBROOK 41 K. S. KENCHINTON
75 R. MORLEY 72 J. D. ARGRAVE
83 D. ETHRIDGE 79 M. R. KEMP
99 R. G. HUMPHRIES ~91 B. MAYNARD
155 B. HANSFORD 92 R. SAVILLE
]et.{.b.‘? 2nd...‘f’f9 Ist..‘.)".j ‘_’nd...7.f".2
o C l/ D . . 2
?rd...(./. Tinge 1. J IS 1rd..(.”..0. 'I‘ime...,.f‘.1 5/ b

Final of Event 2 Sldecar UnI|m|ted c.cC. Novnce

G

(4; ‘

Result : Ist.{ 17 2nd.. /‘/

------------------

) ././ 4 wo e e (é(%"
W T e ]
Result : Ist(”O { 2nd. )7 3rd. D e

’ 4 Laps
w26 a9
4 Laps
b8 L
MR dr O

Event 4 Sidecar Unlimited c.c. Expert 4 Laps
3 F.J. WICKS
= 25 A. J. DONEDEL
@ 30 V. DEBBEN
78 R. J. KEEN
177 J. KNIGHT
227 R. GERRING
245 G. F. NUNN
07259 o7 A 30 2 ; 0
Resuit : N.\7.f) 2nd. /’ ird. ... L -] L AR Timé’.j. M : / >
Final of Event 3 Up to 350 c.c. 4 Laps
Ll 66 b Bl 3
L T AR o MR e TR L e e s IRRE T
@/,} -~ : ey S - 2y o ,
66 Lo it R
G ,’ < 4 Z 1, - :)- < f
Result: lst../.(.;?.z ?.nd..Z.".z. 3rd...%./.. 4[h..8.¢. Time.l.f.T..
Event 5 360 - IOOO c.c. Solo ~ 4 Laps
(3)
ugKT 1 HE%\% 2 Héﬂ‘ 3
9—R-—I—FONES 12 J. STEVENS 6 J. T. WRAPSON
17 C-EBXTFANCE 14 R. MAY 11 M. E. MARRINER
18 N. P. BROWN 16 J. BUSHWELL 19 T. ALBERY
28 J. M. TREVETT 24-_P—J—ALFORD 20 E. G. STROUD
29 K. HALL 36 R. G. HUGHES 31 M. R. PIKE
32 D. BELCHER 42__E-GOVER 38 J. GALE
41 K.S. KENCHINTON 43 D. A. McCANN 40 D. C. BALL
47 P.J. MAY 44 J. A. BROWN 43 S. FORMHALLS
50 C. F. SAUNDERS 46 S. FULLBROOK 66 R. WALKER
51 M. WARD 59 J. HENLY 72 J. D. ARGRAVE
2 J. GREGORY 77 D. C. PALMER 82 T. POWELL
57 D. E. GEARY 80 M. HANNAM 87 E. C. JACKSON
. 38 R.-LAMBOURNE 88 R. BAKER 90 J. PERRY
65D FREEMANTEE 97 B. PARSONS 98 S. J. BONNER
31 P. HANNAM 99 R. G. HUMPHRIES 152 M. TONGE
19 D G oNDEN 155 B. HANSFORD 210 P. RANDALL
9 ) 7 L{l i (;SL’LJ’,J\IJ‘)'J
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Event 6

I6

|

2

8
13
21
33
45
71
75
79
83
9>
97
98

DRI

Up to 1000 c.c. Novice Solo 4 Laps
HEAT | @ HEAT 2
J. S. HAZELGROVE 4 J. M. SLADE
T. CORRI 5 A. PERRET
W. FINLAY 6 J. T. WRAPSON
E. TOOMER 12 J. STEVENS
R. THOMAS 16 J. BUSHWELL
A. R. COLLINS 18 M. P. BROWN
A. T. HARRIS 23 A.'R.LEE
J. R. WICKS 34 D. LAWRENCE
R. MORLEY 41 K. S. KENCHINTON
M. R. KEMP 2{F-GOMER ¢ . KeMl
D. ETHRIDGE 64 A. FLACK
R. SAVILLE 68 R. RONDEL
B. PARSONS 80 M. HANNAM
S. J. BONNER —— 99 R. G. HUMPHRIES
- \><‘
[ T
t 7 7 an.c.7. '2 Ist...8.9 2nd.‘.".".:.z.l
-2 & -
3rd 7? Timc...'f/!. / JJ . ?xd...7.7 Time..”.z..n./' O 7}”

Final of Event 5 360 - 1000 c.c. Solo 4 Laps
SO & S TELERNNG SF co 72
e e i
(,\ ~7 4 TR 3 3 L,
Result: [St25 0k an..../. 7 hu..“.z.? 4lh./.‘,.>.‘-<.". Time...".".[—.-'L K)
5 B e~
Event 6 @ (Continued) ¢.0)
HEAT 3 HEAT 4
ES 17 CEXTANCE
11 M. E. MARRINER 19 T. ALBERY
| 14 R. MAY 22 F. E. JOHNSON
} 15 D. KIRBY 24— P ) -ALEORD-
| 44 J. A. BROWN 32 D. BELCHER
47 P.J. MAY 37 R. S. DONALDSON
' 49 K. GIBSON 40 ‘D C. BALL
* 50 C. F. SAUNDERS 52 J. GREGORY
51 M. WARD 66 R. WALKER 9 {.sauavant:
59 J.HENLY o maRuELL 74 M. PEELING s :
62 S. COOK 82 T. POWELL G2 - TOARREN
70 J. MORRIS 87 E. C. JACKSON
90 J. PERRY 91 B. MAYNARD
$'7.  Geney. 152 M. TONGE
O, Ree Q%
ISI....(O.Q ond. . ' Ist/.2. & 7nd.?7.’.°2..
3 i ~ ol
3rd...e€.. Time./.fb.q.. 3 5 ?ld(/” Time...‘:.z.. O b5

Event 8

Final of Event 6 Up to 1000 c.c. Novice Solo

Result:

2 340 - 1000 c.c. Solo (22

HEAT 1

J. T. WRAPSON
J. STEVENS

E. TOOMER

J. BUSHWELL
A. R. LEE

A. R. COLLINS
D. LAWRENCE
A. T. HARRIS
S. FULLBROOK
T. SAWYERS

J. D. ARGRAVE
D. C. PALMER
P. HANNAM

B. PARSONS

P. RANDALL

2nd 7 7

HEAT 3
C. EXTANCE
E. G. STROUD
J. M. TREVETT
R. G. HUGHES
K. S. KENCHINTON
F. GOVER
D. A. McCANN
P. J. MAY
S. FORMHALLS
M. WARD
A. GREGORY
A. FLACK
E. C. JACKSON
S. J. BONNER
M. TONGE

............

9o

14
24
31
38
40
44
57
59
62
65
66
30
91
155

>~

4 Laps

HEAT 2

R. R. PAGE

R. J. JONES

M. E. MARRINER
M. P. BROWN
ALBERY

N. SWEBY
HALL
BELCHER

F. SAUNDERS
LAMBOURNE
MORLEY
POWELL
BAKER
PERRY

. G. HUMPHRIES

I ReREHREODAOT

HEAT 4

R. MAY

P. J. ALFORD
M. R. PIKE

J. GALE

D. C. BALL

J. A. BROWN
D. E. GEARY
J. HENLY

S. COOK

D. FREEMANTLE
R. WALKER
M. HANNAM
B. MAYNARD
B. HANSFORD

ird ib.f?, Timc..}...'. S(‘T 7 .

v

4 Laps
o R
Raien 0
4th. 8 .\. Time.’. o 55



Event 7 @

25
30
111
116
117
151

Final of Event 8

Unlimited c.c. Sidecar Scratch 4 Laps L
21

HEAT 1 HEAT 2 '
A. J. DONEDEL 26 D. F. DICKINSON
V. DEBBEN 73 D. HOPKINS
J. HOWLETT 78 R. J. KEEN
A. E. LEAR 102 G. ALDERSON
T. A. STEVENS £—— 114 S. HELLYER
D. DALTON 245 G. F. NUNN

ooooo

340 - 1000 c.c. Solo 4 Laps

— ¢
FNGT 0 2o WL e
GO o R R
K < <
Resuit: l\l./....{. Ind: b / ’»nd./. 2 D 4th.v.r...(. Timc..-’n.l’fy ©s
Event 7 79 (Continued) @0
HEAT 3 HEAT 4 ‘
10 R. CHANDLER 3 F.J. WICKS
89 P. BALL 113 S. CLARKE
136 N. W. POVEY (18 H. BONE
177 J. KNIGHT 126 C. STACEY
185 A. WORKMAN 301 R. GOLD
227 R. GERRING )f
P, L)
f8t 5. .i‘] 2nd...l... Eime. i, . s Ist ’))2nd’))o‘ Time.....
. |
() - (32
Event 9 Novice Barred Solo 4 Laps
HEAT | HEAT 2
20 E. G. STROUD 7 R. R. PAGE
28 J. M. TREVETT 27 C. N. SWEBY
36 R. G. HUGHES 29 K. HALL
43 D. A. McCANN 31 N. R. PIKE
46 S. FULLBROOK 38 J. GALE
43 S. FORMHALLS 53 R. LAMBOURNE
57 D. E. GEARY 61 T. SAWYERS
72 J. D. ARGRAVE 65~ D. FREEMANTLE
81 P. HANNAM 77 D. C. PALMER
88 R. BAKER 155 B. HANSFORD
201 P. RANDALL \

Final of Event 7 Unlimited c.c. Sidecar Scratch 4 Laps

R T T S R

..................................

Resull: Ist. 44-:17 2nd. . 3 : s s v At e TIMNC e vs

Final of Event 9 Novice Barred Solo 4 Laps

-----------------------------------

------------------------------

Resuit: ISt .. ‘ . Zndahias 3rd.\21 4th:. <. IR 1 | At

OUR NEXT MEETINGS HERE ARE ON

AUGUST MONDAY, 1.30 P.M.
AND

SEPTEMBER 30™, 1.30 P.M. |

* Star Riders will be appearing in Solo and Sidecar Races |
o |

P2 =

—_— i ——
For a different type of speed and thrills come to the Club’s

MOTO-BALL MATCHES

at North Waltham, just off the A30

July 22nd v. West Hants at 2.30 p.m.
August 19th v. Gosport at 2.30 p.m.
September 9th v. Border at 2.30 p.m.



BLACKALL, STROUD & MEAD LTD.
MOTOR-CYCLE SPECIALISTS

Main Agents for Greeves '

SPARES

REPAIRS * BORING *

VILLIERS REPAIRS SPECIALISTS

STATION ROAD

THEALE, BERKS PHONE THEALE 534

—————————————

Not only GRASS TRACK RACING

but full Carnival coverage will be found in the

HANTS & BERKS GAZETTE

Published Friday, price 4d.

Read the Motor-Cycle Advertisements —
you may find just the bike you are looking for!

' Large Stock of Spares and Tyres

1 Telephone Basingstoke 950/1

WATSON’S MOTORS

(BASINGSTOKE) LIMITED |

Main Dealers for Vauxhall and Bedford - Agent for Rover

Repairs and Overhauls - Exide Battery Service Station

48-50 WOTE STREET - BASINGSTOKE |

~
e

o
A ,‘f:. .....

THAT

efies wear and tear

The Quickly’s engine outlasts all others because:

e Patented ‘calmed-air’ filter keeps out ’
engine-destroying grit.

® The cylinder-wall is specially lined with
chrome that is highly resistant to wear. ' |

The NSU Quickly is guaranteed for twice as long
as any other moped.

GIFFORD’S

of course!

NEW STREET
. BASINGSTOKE

PUBLIC ADDRESS
85 SOUND SERVICE |

For Any Event — Large or Small — Indoor or Outdoor

BEVAN AND THOMAS

ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS, REPAIRS AND APPLIANCES

Phone Burghfield C. 333 - Highclere 248




FRED G. SLADE

for the

RELIANT
Three-Wheeler

FOUR CYLINDERS  FOUR SPEEDS

CAR COMFORT AT
MOTOR-CYCLE COST

— . e e ——— —— PR ——— T —— et ——————

ASK FOR A DEMONSTRATION RUN

MAY PLACE - LONDON STREET

BASINGSTOKE
Phone 1338

Bird Brothers Limited, Church Street, Basingstoke



